# ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED

# (A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) ELECTRICAL DIVISON, CHENNAI OPERATION 5/346, OLD MAHABALIPURAM ROAD, PERUNGUDI CHENNAI 600 096

TELEPHONE: 24960595 (5 LINES)

E-mail: sridharan@andrewyule.com FAX: 91-044-24960903

# TENDER NO. T - 502 DTD. 22.03.2016

TENDER FOR: SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF CCTV CAMERA

Last Date of submission of Tender: 06.04.2016 up to 10.45 A.M. DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER: 06.04.2016 at 11.00 A.M.

Cost of Tender documents : NIL

EMD : RS. 2500/-

Bidders are requested to present during the tender opening

### TENDER DOCUMENTS FOR SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF CCTV CAMERA

Sealed Tenders are invited for the supply and installation of the following items:

SL.NO	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	RATE/UNIT
1	IP Bullet Camera 3 MP	8 nos.	
	1/3" Progressive CMOS, ICR, 0.1 lux/F1.2, 2048x1536: 20 fps 6 mm / F2.0 lens (4mm, 12 mm optional), H 254 / MJPEG dual stream, IP 66, DC 12V & PoE, DWDR, 3D, INR, BLC, IR range upto 30m, Bracket included.		
2	16 ch NVR – 7716 NI-ST	1 no.	
	Up to 16-ch IP Cameras input, Third Party network cameras supprted, upto 5 Megapixels resolution recording, HDMI and VGA Output at upto 1920 x 1080P resolution, HDD quota and group management 4 SATA, 2 USB 2.0		
3	4TB SATA Surveillance HDD	1 no	
4	Dlink cat 6 cable	710 Mts	
5	Dlink DGS 1210-28P POE Switch	2 Nos	
	10/100/100 BASE-TX ports x 24 ports, 10/100/1000BASE-T ports x 2 ports, Combo 1000 Base-T/SFP ports x 2 ports, switch capacity 12.8 Gbps.		
6	1" PVC PIPE	70 Nos	
7	Camera Fixing and Configuration charges	8 Nos	
8	NVR configuration charges	1 No	
9	Cable laying charges inside PVC	710 Mts	

DELIVERY REQUIRED: 4 weeks from the date of purchase order.

Please note your rate should be inclusive of INCLUSIVE OF FREIGHT, PACKING & FORWARDING, INSURANCE, INSTALLATION CHARGES AND FREE DELIVERY AT OUR PERUNGUDI STORES AT CHENNAI 600 096.

In your offer you should clearly indicate the taxes if applicable etc.

In case you want to inspect the site while estimating your offer, the same can be inspected at our Perungudi Works at 5/346 Old Mahabalipuram Road, Perungudi, Chennai: 600 096.

**CONTACT PERSON: MR M. KINGSLY REUBEN, EDP.** 

### **VALDITY OF OFFER**

<u>Your offer is valid for a period of 60 days from the date of opening of Techno-Commercial Bid.</u> This should be confirmed by you in the Techno-Commercial Bid.

You should enclose necessary catalogue for the model offered in the Techno Commercial Bid.

### **SECURITY DEPOSIT**

The EMD amount of the successful bidder will be retained as Security Deposit towards the execution of the order and the same will be released after completion of order.

### **PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE**

As a guarantee towards Performance of the equipment 10 % of the value of equipment will be retained by the Buyer, till the equipment guarantee Period is over. Alternatively the Tenderer can execute a Bank Guarantee in the format approved by the Buyer for 10 % Value which shall be valid through out the Guarantee period with a claim period of another 3 months counted from the date of expiry of the Guarantee Period. The Last 10 % Payment will be released either after the Guarantee Period or after the approval of Bank Guarantee.

### LIQUIDATED DAMAGE

If the delivery is delayed beyond the date of scheduled date of dispatch in the purchase order, penalty will be levied @ ½% per week subject to a maximum of 5%.

### **RISK PURCHASE CLAUSE:**

The company reserve the right to impose risk purchase clause as "For delay in execution/ supply we shall have every right to do the same through some other agency/s which shall deemed fit and the additional cost of the same (Incidental/Consequential) shall be to your account which with respect to our intimation or observation whatsoever.

### **LEGAL CONDITIONS:**

# Any contract entered against this tender will be as per the following legal Condition:

It is recorded that this purchase order / contract / agreement is executed and concluded by and between the parties hereto at premises No.5/346, Old Mahabalipuram Road, Perungudi, Chennai 600 096 and in the event any dispute arises out of this agreement between the parties only the appropriate Civil Court in the City of Kolkata shall have the exclusive jurisdiction to entertain, try and determine the said proceedings in exclusion of all other courts.

The Buyer reserves their right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID WILL BE OPENED ON 06.04.2016 AT 11.00 A.M.

#### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

The offer should be submitted as follows:

SUBMISSION OF OFFER

Tender should be submitted in <u>Two Separate Parts in **two separate sealed envelopes**</u> as given hereunder:

Part 1. TECHNICNO COMMERCIAL BID in a SEPARATE SEALED COVER Superscribing "QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF CCTV CAMERA", DUE ON 06.04.2016 (TECHNO COMMERCIAL BID)".

Part 2. PRICE BID in a SEPARATE SEALED COVER Superscribing ""QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF CCTV CAMERA", DUE ON 06.04.2016 (PRICE BID)".

Both the Technio Commercial Bid and Price Bid should be put in one cover Superscribing "QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF CCTV CAMERA", DUE ON 06.04.2016 (TECHNO – COMMERCIAL BID & PRICE BID)".

Offers sent thro' E-mail, fax and envelopes without super scribing the tender reference and due date on the envelope will not considered

EMD: Rs.2,500/- (Rupees Two Thousand five hundred only) by way of Cash ReceiptDemand Draft drawn in favour of M/S ANDREW YULE & CO.LTD., Payable at CHENNAI from any Nationalized / Scheduled / Multinational Bank for the following value .

Bidders who are MSMED units may apply for exemption from furnishing EMD in lieu of EMD by making a specific request in writing and enclosing the necessary document in support of the same. If non-submission of EMD, the tender will be summarily rejected.

Bidders whose turnover is more than Rs: 50 crores may apply for exemption from furnishing EMD by making a specific request in writing.

Price Bid of tenderers who have not submitted EMD will not be opened.

The Bidder shall have the single point responsibility for the supply, installation, testing & commissioning.

### PATENT / COPYRIGHT PROTECTION

If any third party claims that a Product / Service(s) supplied by the bidder in connection with this contract here under infringes a patent or copyright, the bidder will defend AYCL against that claim at Bidder's expense and pay all costs, damages, and attorney's fees etc. and it would be the sole responsibility of the successful bidder to comply with all instruction that a Court finally awards.

### **OVERVIEW OF WORK**

Scope of the job is to provide to supply, installation, implementation, commissioning, training, providing user manual, providing 12 months warranty and 3 years post warranty Comprehensive AMC for the total solution including all hardware, software, materials, services and support etc. for providing a Integrated Video Surveillance System for 8 Nos.

### Payment Terms:

- 60% Payment in 90 days from the date of receipt of material.
- B. 30% Payment in 90 days from the date of installation.
- C. 10% after guarantee period or against Performance Bank guarantee.
- D. Advance / Proforma payment will not be paid by us.
- E. Quarterly pro rata payment of finalized AMC amount will be released after successful completion of each quarter of respective post warranty AMC, should AYCL enter into AMC for that respective year.

# ENQ.REF: T - 502 DTD. 22.03.2016

# TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID

OUR REQUIREMENT	OFFERED BY YOU (Please fill up )
<ol> <li>Material offered by you as per our specification given in the tender.</li> </ol>	AGREED/NOT AGREED
2. Catalogue for model offered	ENCLOSED/NOT ENCLOSED
<ol> <li>Should have installed similar model Cameras in minimum 5 companies. Copy of purchase orders should be enclosed.</li> </ol>	sed. ENCLOSED / NOT ENCLOSED
4. The bidder must have successfully execuat least one similar work of single order value of minimum 2.25 lakhs, or two swork of minimum amount of 1.25 lacs or similar work of minimum amount of Rs.0 during the last seven years. Necessary copy of Purchase order should be enclosed.	imilar three .80 lacs
5. (a) Cash Receipt/Demand Draft for Rs.250 in favour of M/s Andrew Yule & Co.Ltd Payable at Chennai towards EMD	
(OR)	
(b) Bidders whose turnover is more than Rs. 50 crores may apply for exemption from furnishing EMD by making a specific request in writing	ENCLOSED/ NOT ENCLOSED
(OR)	
(c) Bidders who are MSMED units may applied for exemption from furnishing EMD/BG in lieu of EMD by making a sprequest in writing and enclosing the necessary document in support of the	pecific
<ol><li>a) Warranty should be given for a Period of 1 YEAR. Please confirm</li></ol>	AGREED / NOT AGREED
<ul> <li>b) 3 years post warranty Comprehen for the total solution including all software, materials, services and for providing a Integrated Video S System for 8 Nos.</li> </ul>	l hardware , l support etc.
<ol> <li>Your price should be inclusive of free packing &amp; forwarding charges, insu- installation charges and free deliver at our Perungudi Works at Chennai 96</li> </ol>	rance,
8. Delivery period	

### ENQ.REF: T - 502 DTD. 22.03.2016

**TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID OUR REQUIREMENT OFFERED BY YOU** (Please fill up ) 9. Offer of the bidder should be valid for 60 days from the date of opening of techno-commercial bid. **AGREED / NOT AGREED** 10. The rate quoted should be inclusive of Freight, Packing & Forwarding, Insurance and Installation charges. Please confirm INCLUSIVE / NOT INCLUSIVE 11. Submission of Performance Bank Guarantee **AGREED / NOT AGREED** 12.Payment Terms: **AGREED / NOT AGREED** A. 60% Payment in 90 days from the date of receipt of B. 30% Payment in 90 days from the date of installation. C. 10% after guarantee period or against Performance Bank quarantee. D. Advance / Proforma payment will not be paid by us. E .Quarterly pro rata payment of finalized AMC amount will be released after successful completion of each quarter of respective post warranty AMC, should AYCL enter into AMC for that respective year.

SIGNATURE :
DATE: DESIGNATION & COMPANY SEAL

# ENQ.REF: T - 502 DTD. 22.03.2016

### **PRICE BID**

١.

SL.NO	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	RATE/UNIT
1	IP Bullet Camera 3 MP 1/3" Progressive CMOS, ICR, 0.1 lux/F1.2, 2048x1536: 20 fps 6 mm / F2.0 lens (4mm, 12 mm optional), H 254 / MJPEG dual stream, IP 66, DC 12V & PoE, DWDR, 3D, INR, BLC, IR range upto 30m, Bracket included.	8 nos.	
2	16 ch NVR – 7716 NI-ST Up to 16-ch IP Cameras input, Third Party network cameras supprted, upto 5 Megapixels resolution recording, HDMI and VGA Output at upto 1920 x 1080P resolution, HDD quota and group management 4 SATA, 2 USB 2.0	1 no.	
3	4TB SATA Surveillance HDD	1 no	
4	Dlink cat 6 cable	710 Mts	
5	Dlink DGS 1210-28P POE Switch 10/100/100 BASE-TX ports x 24 ports, 10/100/1000BASE-T ports x 2 ports, Combo 1000 Base-T/SFP ports x 2 ports, switch capacity 12.8 Gbps.	2 Nos	
6	1" PVC PIPE	70 Nos	
7	Camera Fixing and Configuration charges	8 Nos	
8	NVR configuration charges	1 No	
9	Cable laying charges inside PVC	710 Mts	

EXCISE DUTY & CESS ON ED : 9	6

SALES TAX (VAT / CST) : %

П.

DATE:

3 years post warranty Comprehensive AMC for the total solution including all hardware, software, materials, services and support etc. for providing a Integrated Video Surveillance System for 8 Nos.

SERVICE TAX %

SIGNATURE : DESIGNATION & COMPANY SEAL

: RS.

7